
Corporation calendar 2025/26 (as at 04 September 2025) 
 

Meeting Date Time Location 
Autumn half-term 1 
Personnel Committee – govs only (1)  Wednesday 17th September 2025 6:00pm Online (Teams) 
Finance & Resources Committee (1) Thursday 18th September 2025 6:00pm Block 1 Boardroom 
Audit Committee (1) Thursday 25th September 2025 6:00pm Block 1 Boardroom 
Students, Curriculum & Quality Committee (1) Wednesday 1st October 2025 6:00pm Block 1 Boardroom 
Corporation (1) Wednesday 15th October 2025 6:00pm Block 10 meeting room 
Autumn half-term 2 
Personnel Committee (2) Wednesday 12th November 2025 6:00pm Block 1 Boardroom 
Students, Curriculum & Quality Committee (2) Wednesday 19th November 2025 6:00pm Block 1 Boardroom 
Finance & Resources Committee (2) Thursday 27th November 2025 6:00pm Block 1 Boardroom 
Remuneration Committee Thursday 27th November 2025 8:00pm Block 1 Boardroom 
Audit Committee (2) Thursday 4th December 2025 6:00pm Block 1 Boardroom 
Corporation (2) Wednesday 17th December 2025 4:00pm Block 10 meeting room 
Spring half-term 1 
Corporation - development day (3) Friday 23rd January 2026 9:00am Block 2 seminar room 
Students, Curriculum & Quality Committee (3) Wednesday 11th February 2026 6:00pm Block 1 Boardroom 
Spring half-term 2 
Personnel Committee (3) Wednesday 4th March 2026 6:00pm Block 1 Boardroom 
Audit Committee (3) Thursday 5th March 2026 6:00pm Block 1 Boardroom 
Finance & Resources Committee (3) Thursday 12th March 2026 6:00pm Block 1 Boardroom 
Corporation (4) Tuesday 17th March 2026 6:00pm Block 10 meeting room 
Summer half-term 1 
Personnel Committee (4) Wednesday 13th May 2026 6:00pm Block 1 Boardroom 
Audit Committee (4) Thursday 21st May 2026 6:00pm Block 1 Boardroom 
Summer half-term 2 
Corporation - strategic review (5) Wednesday 17th June 2026 6:00pm Block 10 meeting room 
Students, Curriculum & Quality Committee (4) Wednesday 24th June 2026 6:00pm Block 1 Boardroom 
Finance & Resources Committee (4) Thursday 25th June 2026 6:00pm Block 1 Boardroom 
Corporation (6) Wednesday 8th July 2026 6:00pm Block 10 meeting room 

 



Corporation calendar 2025/26 (as at 04 September 2025) 
 
 

Per meeting type: 

 

Corporation Audit Committee Finance & Resources Committee 
Wednesday 15th October 2025 
Wednesday 17th December 2025 (4:00-6:30pm) 
Friday 23rd January 2026 (9:00am-4:30pm) 
Tuesday 17th March 2026 
Wednesday 17th June 2026 
Wednesday 8th July 2026 
 

Thursday 25th September 2025 
Thursday 4th December 2025 
Thursday 5th March 2026 
Thursday 21st May 2026 

Thursday 18th September 2025 
Thursday 27th November 2025 
Thursday 12th March 2026 
Thursday 25th June 2026 

Personnel Committee Remuneration Committee Students, Curriculum & Quality Committee 
Wednesday 17th September 2025 (6:00-6:30pm) 
Wednesday 12th November 2025 
Wednesday 4th March 2026 
Wednesday 13th May 2026 
 

Thursday 27th November 2025 (8:00-9:00pm) 
 

Wednesday 1st October 2025 
Wednesday 19th November 2025 
Wednesday 11th February 2026 
Wednesday 24th June 2026 

 

Note – all meetings are scheduled for 6:00-8:00pm, unless otherwise stated 


